
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-763 Name: Auth for RWS Amendment: Wild Lights

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:6/14/2022 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 9/9/2022

Title: From the Executive Zoo Director, requesting retroactive authorization to enter into the First
Amendment to the 2021 Holiday Lights Agreement with RWS Entertainment Group to exercise the
first extension from March 1, 2022, to February 28, 2023, not to exceed $200,000 during that first
extension, resulting in a $350,000 total contract value

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-763 REPORT, 2. 22-763 RESOLUTION, 3. 22-763 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 22-763 DRAFT FIRST
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, 5. 22-763 2021 HOLIDAY LIGHTS AGREEEMENT, 6. 22-763
COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 7. 22-763 SIGNATURE PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive9/9/2022 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

7/28/2022 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONCommittee on Finance7/21/2022 1 Pass

REFERREDBoard Chairwoman7/4/2022 1

From the Executive Zoo Director, requesting retroactive authorization to enter into the First
Amendment to the 2021 Holiday Lights Agreement with RWS Entertainment Group to exercise the
first extension from March 1, 2022, to February 28, 2023, not to exceed $200,000 during that first
extension, resulting in a $350,000 total contract value

Milwaukee County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

